DIY Heart Plug from Beads

Instructions No. 2825
Difficulty: Beginner ¢
Working time: 30 Minutes

With this simple craft idea, even the youngest children can make a beautiful Mother's Day gift with little help.

As a first step, cut wire (between 30 and 40 cm long,
depending on the size of the heart you want) and
then bend about 3 cm from the end into a U once, so
that the beads cannot slip down.

Now you or your child can thread on colourful beads
to your heart's content until you have about 3 cm of
wire left again.

Now twist the wire ends and bend the part with the
beads into a heart shape.

The wire ends are now wrapped around a bamboo
skewer and then decorated with satin ribbon and a
bow.




New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:

Article number
601597
610439

12569

17359

17364

970020

Article name

Winding wire

VBS Bamboo wood spikes, 50 pieces
Nabbi Bio Iron-on beads, 2,000 pieces
itoshii Bead set "Rainbow Pastell"
itoshii Beads set "Stars", pastel matte

VBS Side cutter

Qty


https://www.vbs-hobby.it/en/newsletter/

