## DIY Heart Plug from Beads

**Instructions No. 2825** 

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 30 Minutes

With this simple craft idea, even the youngest children can make a beautiful Mother's Day gift with little help.



As a first step, cut wire (between 30 and 40 cm long, depending on the size of the heart you want) and then bend about 3 cm from the end into a U once, so that the beads cannot slip down.

Now you or your child can thread on colourful beads to your heart's content until you have about 3 cm of wire left again.

Now twist the wire ends and bend the part with the beads into a heart shape.

The wire ends are now wrapped around a bamboo skewer and then decorated with satin ribbon and a bow.



## **New instructions**

Straight to your inbox every week



## Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
601597	Winding wire	1
610439	VBS Bamboo wood spikes, 50 pieces	1
12569	Nabbi Bio Iron-on beads, 2,000 pieces	1
17359	itoshii Bead set "Rainbow Pastell"	1
17364	itoshii Beads set "Stars", pastel matte	1
970020	VBS Side cutter	1